
AA

BB

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

G G

H

H

J

J

K

20 18 19 17 18

42

18

11

57

18

25

1561843551843

13

25

47

43 48

5

60 60

17
.0

0
 R

E
F

SECTION A-A

1138 40 40

41

40

39

23

18
.0

0
 R

E
F

SECTION B-B

1138 40

59

40

40

48

40

23

16.50 REF

117.00  REF

58.50  Centre of Foil

SECTION C-C

34 35 21

SECTION D-D

14 157

13

11

10

16

9

6

12

SECTION E-E

11 38 3637 36 22

SECTION F-F

234 40 40

46

45

44

SECTION G-G

11293130

27
24

28

26

SECTION H-H

26 27

30

31

33

31

30
2726

43

SECTION J-J

26

26

27

27

30

31

32

31

30

DETAIL K 
SCALE 2 : 1.3

40 49 50 19 17 18

58

52

8

1343 51 54 52 13 53

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 PLA 761172 Plate Cassette (Conti) (RH) 1
2 HAN 761072 Handle Cassette 2
3 M8SCS30 M8 Socket Cap Screw 30 Long 4
4 CAP 761081 Handle Cap 4
5 M3DOP16 M3 Dowel Pin 16mm Long 1
6 BLO 761074 Block Latch Lift 1
7 PLA 761125 Plate Latch Continuous 1
8 M4CSS10 M4 Counter Sunk Screw 10 Long 2
9 STU 761114 Stub Sensor 1

10 BLO 751006 Catch Plate 1
11 M3SCS06 M3 Socket Cap Screw x 06 Long 8
12 PLA 761174 Model Identification Plate (107CR) 1
13 M3SCS10 M3 Socket Cap Screw x 10 Long 6
14 WAS 754034 M6 Nylon Washer 1
15 LAT 761075 Latch Cassette 1
16 SPI 530032 Spring Latch 1
17 SLE 761043 Sleeve Jockey Pulley 2
18 M3SCS16 M3 Socket Cap Screw x 16 Long 8
19 PUL 761031 Pulley Belt Tension 2
20 SLE 761042 Sleeve Stop 1
21 SPI 761162 Spindle Rubber Roller (107)(Conti) 1
22 STU 761041 Stub Nip Roller 1
23 STU 761029 Stub 107 Spool 2
24 ROD 761071 Rod Foil Guide (107) 1
25 SOC 761055 Socket Location 107 2
26 M6SSS20 M6 Socket Set Screw 20 Long 5
27 ROD 761144 Rod Foil Support 107C 5
28 ASY 761107 Assembly Foil Guide (107) 1
29 PLA 761082 Plate Take Up Roller 1
30 SLE 761143 Sleeve Foil Support 107C 5
31 M2.5SCS08 M2.5 Socket Cap Screw 08 Long 5
32 PLA 761085 Plate Front Roller 107 1
33 PLA 761084 Plate Feed Roller 107 1
34 ASY 761128(107CL) Assembly Drive Roller (107) C 1
35 M4SCS12 M4 Socket Set Screw 12 Long 1
36 WAS 761014 Washer Thrust 2
37 ASY 761105 Assembly Nip Roller (107 1
38 WAS 751011 Washer Printhead 3
39 SLE 761021 Sleeve Rewind Spacer 1
40 WAS 761118 Washer 10
41 ASY 761109 Assembly Take Up Spool 1
42 BEL 761090(C) Belt Takeup (53) 1
43 M3NUT M3 Full Nut 4
44 STU 761139 Stud Tension Rewind 1
45 ASY 761160 Assembly Foil Tension Arm (107CL) 1
46 COL 761155 Collar Rewind 1
47 SPR 761152 Spring Rewind 1
48 ASY 761177 Assembly Brake Arm (107CR) 1
49 SLE 761150 Sleeve Pivot (Continuous) 1
50 M3SCS20 M3 Socket Cap Screw x 20 Long 1
51 BLO 761170 Block Belt Pivot (Conti)(RH) 1
52 WAS 751031 Washer Brake Arm 3
53 PLA 761145 Plate Brake Arm (Continuous) 1
54 SLE 761146 Sleeve Brake Arm (Continuous) 2
55 SPR 761022 Spring Brake Tension 1
56 SPR 761153 Spring Foil Tension 1
57 ASY 761175 Assembly Brake Tension (C) (RH) 1
58 M3SCS08 M3 Socket Cap Screw x 08 Long 1
59 ASY 761111 Assembly Feed On Spool 1
60 DIS 761019 Disc 107 Guide 2

Assemble Cassette (107CR)

ASY 761181
WEIGHT: A1SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:1.3

DWG NO.

TITLE:

REVISIONDO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MATERIAL:

DATENAME

DEBUR AND 
BREAK SHARP 
EDGES

FINISH:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:

Q.A

MFG

APPV'D

CHK'D

QTY

1

MODEL:- Thermocoder

Colin Plimsaul 13AUG2007

See Parts List

None
3


	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Section View A-A
	Section View B-B
	Section View C-C
	Section View D-D
	Section View E-E
	Section View F-F
	Section View G-G
	Section View H-H
	Section View J-J
	Detail View K (2 : 1.3)


